## Liability and Media Release Policy

I agree to accept full risk and responsibility for my party's participation in this Eco-Vessel program and agree to release, hold harmless and indemnify Tampa Bay Watch and all employees, agents, directors, or representatives of the organization in their official and individual capacities from all expenses, attorney fees, claims, or liability whatsoever, including claims based upon such defendants own negligence arising from or related to myself, my children, or to my party's participation in the Tampa Bay Watch Discovery Center Eco Vessel program. I agree that all affiliates of Tampa Bay Watch shall not be held liable under any circumstances for any injuries or damages, be they physical injuries or otherwise, arising out of or resulting from or in any way associated with my party's participation in the Eco Vessel program. By continuing with registration, I acknowledge that I have carefully read, understand the contents thereof, and agree to this release.

I grant Tampa Bay Watch and its designated partners the right to take photographs and/or video footage of me and my group. I authorize Tampa Bay Watch, its assigns, and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically. I agree that Tampa Bay Watch may use such photographs or videos of me, my child, or my party, with or without my name, and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content. By continuing with registration, I acknowledge that I have carefully read, understand the contents thereof, and agree to this release.

